The University of West Florida Board of Trustees

In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

Trustee Kenneth C. 'KC' Clark

WHEREAS, Trustee K. C. Clark a charter member of the Board of Trustees in 2001, was appointed by the Board of Governors, eloquently serving as Chair since November 5, 2004 and previously served as the Chair for the Finance, Administration & Audit Committee., and

WHEREAS, Trustee Clark provided exemplary service to the University as a member of the Board of Trustees, representing well the University and the Board in all his activities, including the selection and appointment of Dr. Judy A. Bense as the fifth UWF President, as well as former President, Dr. John C. Cavanaugh, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Clark used his position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, faculty and staff; currently serves on the board of the Florida Institute for Human and Machine Cognition; is a member of the UWF College of Business Advisory Council; is Past President of the UWF National Alumni Association Board of Directors where he served for nine years and the UWF Foundation Board of Directors from July 2000 to June 2003.

WHEREAS, Trustee Clark a proud alumnus of the UWF class of '85 where he received a bachelor's degree in Accounting, and in 1986 a Masters degree in Accounting Information Systems.

WHEREAS, Trustee Clark established a scholarship endowment for financially needy students as well as support for various UWF programs, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the University of West Florida on this 10th day of December, 2010, hereby commend Trustee KC Clark for his contributions to the University of West Florida, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution is included in the minutes of this meeting and a copy presented to Trustee Clark as a token of the Board's appreciation.

Mr. Lewis Bear, Jr., Vice Chair, Board of Trustees University of West Florida

Julithet Bare

Dr. Judy A. Bense, President University of West Florida